

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15468-15469/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2007 in RP No. 108/2008 & CRP No.266/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.K.SANTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.ROHINI & ANR.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice confined to the question as to whether the petitioner would be entitled to compensate for the portion, in question, for re-measurement of the land valuing at the present market rent.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master