

j
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29594-
29595/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2008 and 20/09/2007 in RP
No. 108/2008 & CRP No.266/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

P.K.SANTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K.ROHINI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions and
they are, accordingly, dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master